A
n

n
u

al R
ep

ort 2012/13
AT & S Austria Technologie &

Systemtechnik Aktiengesellschaft
Fabriksgasse 13

8700 Leoben
Austria

www.ats.net

AT&S - part of your daily life
Annual Report 2012/13

Key Figures
IFRS

 2012/13  2011/12 2010/11

(If not otherwise stated, all figures in EUR 1,000)

before non-
recurring

items

after non-
recurring

items

before non-
recurring

items

after non-
recurring

items

before non-
recurring

items1)

after non-
recurring

items1)

CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT

Revenue 541,673 514,180 487,948

  thereof produced in Asia 73.9% 73.4% 68.6%
  thereof produced in Europe 26.1% 26.6% 31.4%

EBITDA 101,885 101,885 103,356 103,356 98,582 95,947
   EBITDA margin 18.8% 18.8% 20.1% 20.1% 20.2% 19.7%

EBIT 30,894 30,894 42,139 42,139 49,208 46,531
   EBIT margin 5.7% 5.7% 8.2% 8.2% 10.1% 9.5%

Net income 14,102 14,102 26,514 26,514 37,709 35,032

Net income of owners of the parent company 14,101 14,101 26,550 26,550 37,845 35,168

Cash earnings 85,092 85,092 87,767 87,767 87,218 84,584

CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

Total assets 727,201 694,649 575,335

Total equity 312,453 283,110 229,816

Total equity of owners of the parent company 312,504 283,165 229,463

Net debt 217,409 242,536 193,726

   Net gearing 69.6% 85.7% 84.3%

Net working capital 102,679 92,323 79,357

   Net working capital per revenues 19.0% 18.0% 16.3%

Equity ratio 43.0% 40.8% 39.9%

CONSOLIDATED CASH FLOW STATEMENT

Net cash generated from operating activities (OCF) 71,673 87,207 70,707

CAPEX, net 40,459 113,085 115,145

GENERAL INFORMATION

Payroll (incl. leased personnel), end of reporting period 7,011 7,478 7,486